19

H.—11.

INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF EMPLOYERS—continued.

Reg.

Now Name.
i
MINE-OWNERS (COAL AND GOLD).
163 | Taupiri Coal-mines, Ltd. ..
318 | Otago and Southland Gold-mining

Westport Coal Co., Ltd.

MOTOR TRADE.

1802 | New Zealand Motor Trade .. .. o

1711
1712

1257
1265
1254

1537 |

472

131
1677
1321

343

1481

1778
1733

1383
1866

571
142
1274
886
894
1557
867
875

539
1070
1776
979
861

1361
644

948
1800
694
914
1072
519
936
325

" Wellington Newspaper-proprietors

1833 |

1804
1643
1786
1808

NAIL-MANUFACTURERS.

Auto Machine Manufaoturmg Co., Ltd. .. I

Lino Products, Ltd.

NUBRSERYMEN AND LANDSCAPE GARDENERS.

Auckland Nurserymen and Landscape Gardeners ‘
Wellington Nurserymen and Landscape Gardeners |
Otago and Southland Nurserymen and Landscape | |

Gardeners |

OPTICIANS.

Wellington Industrial District Opticians o

PAINTERS ANb DECORATORS.

Auckland Guild of Mastér Painters, Decorators, and |
Signwriters

Wellington Master Painters

Wanganui Master Painters and Decorators

Christchurch. Master Painters, Signwriters, and
Decorators

Otago Painters

PAINT AND VARNISH MANUFACTURERS.

Wellington District Paint, Varnish, and Allied
Products Manufacturers

PLASTERERS.

Auckland Fibrous Plaster Manufacturers

Wellington Industrial District Plasterers and
Fibrous Plasterers

Canterbury Master Plasterers

Otago and Southland Fibrous Plasterers.

PLUMBERS.

Auckland Master Plumbers ..
Thomas Ballinger and Co., Ltd.
Wanganui District Master Plumbers
Wellington Master Plumbers ..
Christchurch Master Plumbers
Timaru Master Plumbers

Dunedin Plumbers

Invercargill Plumbers

PRINTERS AND NEWSPAPER-PROPRIETORS.

Auckland Master Printers and Allied Trades

Auckland Provincial Newspaper-proprietors

Auckland Stationery Manufacturers

Gisborne Master Printers and Bookbinders

Taranaki Master Printers, Lithographers, and
Bookbinders

Wairarapa Master Printers and Allied Trades

Wellington Master Printers, Lithographers, and
Bookbinders

Wellington Stationery Manufacturers ..
Canterbury Master Printers

Canterbury Newspaper-proprietors .

Timaru Master Printers and Bookbinders
Whitcombe and Tombs, Ltd.

Otago and Southland Newsp@per proprletors .
Otago Master Printers, Lithographers, and Book-

binders

RABBIT BOARDS.

New Zealand Rabbit Boards .. ool

RADIO MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS.

Auckland Provincial Radio Traders

Wellington Radio Traders

Wellington Radio Manufacturers

Canterbury, Marlborough, Nelson, a,nd Westland
Radio Traders

Y a Gt -
By -
gégg 1;1/%3. Name, grg gg‘:
CEE N S -
ESS' zg &
RESTAURANT-PROPRIETORS.
1 1491 | Wellington Tea-rooms, Restaurant, and Refresh- 48
10 ment-room Proprietors
! RETAILERS.
1912 | Wellington United Retailers (other than Book- 18
sellers, Butchers, Florists, Grocers, Hairdressers,
61 Opticians, Tobacconists, Tearoom or Restaurant
Proprietors, and Retallers of Drapery, Clothing,
Boots and Shoes, Farniture, Radios, and Wood .
; and Coal)
1 SADDLERY, HARNESS, AND LEATHER GOODS
MANUFACTURERS.
1780 | Auckland Saddle, Bridle, Harness, Collar, and Bag 5
20 Manufacturers
29 1549 | Wellington Industrial District Saddlers, Harness- 12
7 makers, Bridle-makers, Collar-makers, Leather,
| and Fibre-bag Makers
SAIL, TENT, AND CANVAS GOODS.
12 1498 | Wellington District Sail, Tent, and Canvas Goods 6
Manufacturers’ Society !
SAWMILLERS.
41 1880 | New Zealand Sawmillers and Boxmakers 234
148 | Auckland Sawmillers and Woodware Manufacturers 17
89 3056 | Canterbury Sawmillers 27
P SHIPGWNERS.
342 | Devonport Steam Ferry Co., Ltd. 1
51 326 | Northern oteams}up Co., T/cd 1
137 | Union Steam Ship Co. of New % ealand, "Lid. 1
SOAP-MANUFACTURERS.
1 1625 [ Auckland Soap-manufacturers 3
1816 | Wellington Industrial District Soap- -manufacturers 4
1843 | Canterbury Soap-manufacturers 9
1841 | McLeod Bros., Ltd. .. 1
zg TANNERS AND FELLMONGERS:
1509 | Auckland Tanners 4
19 1714 | Christchurch Tanners 3
4 1715 | Otago and Southland Tanners 3
THEATRE-PROPRIETORS.
1852 | Auckland Theatre and Motion Picture Theatre 8
7 Proprietors
1 1858 | Wellington Industrial District Theatre Proprletors 4
12 1331 | J. C. Williamson (New Zealand), Ltd. 15
43 1411 | J. C. Williamson Picture Corporation, Ltd. . 1
36 1854 | Canterbury Motion Picture Theatre and Places of 12:
3; Amusement Owners
16 THRESHING-MILL OWNERS,
1902 | North Island Threshing Mill and Agricultural 39
Contractors
62 13896 | North Canterbury American Type Threshing-till 22,
Owners
IZ 379 | South Canterbury Threshing-mill Owners .20
: TIMBER-MERCHANT.
1851 | New Zealand Timber-merchants 80
o WATERSIDE EMPLOYERS.
1241 | Auckland Waterside Employers’ Union. . . 15
10 1276 | New Plymouth Waterside Employers’ Union ., 9
3 1245 | Wanganui Waterside Employers’ Union o 10
21 1239 | Wellington Waterside Employers’ Union . 14
5 1279 | Picton Waterside Employers’ Union .. . 6
6 1283 | Nelson Waterside Employers’ Union 5
1 1277 | Greymouth Waterside Employers’ Union &
6 1244 | Lyttelton Waterside Dmp]oyero Union 15
31 1240 | Timaru Waterside Employers’ Union .. 10
1242 | Otago and Southland Waterside Employers’ Union 11
WICKERWORK.
53 1707 I Wellington District Wickerwork (other than &
Furniture) and Perambulator Manufacturers
WOOLSCOURERS.
42 1665 | Wellington Woolscourers 9
19 ’ 8
9 [P
35 i Totals: Number of Unions as at 81st December, |11,802
’ 1941, 270




	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

