${\bf INDUSTRIAL\ UNIONS\ OF\ EMPLOYERS-} continued.$

Reg.	Name.	Number of Members, December, 1941.	Reg. No.	Name.	Number of Members, December, 1 941.
	MINE-OWNERS (COAL AND GOLD).			RESTAURANT-PROPRIETORS.	
163 318 88	Taupiri Coal-mines, Ltd	$\begin{array}{c} 1\\10\\1\end{array}$	1491	Wellington Tea-rooms, Restaurant, and Refreshment-room Proprietors RETAILERS.	48
1802	MOTOR TRADE. New Zealand Motor Trade NAIL-MANUFACTURERS.	61	1912	Wellington United Retailers (other than Booksellers, Butchers, Florists, Grocers, Hairdressers, Opticians, Tobacconists, Tearcom or Restaurant Proprietors, and Retailers of Drapery, Clothing, Boots and Shoes, Furniture, Radios, and Wood	18
$\frac{1711}{1712}$	Auto Machine Manufacturing Co., Ltd	1 . 1		and Coal) SADDLERY, HARNESS, AND LEATHER GOODS MANUFACTURERS.	
1257	NURSERYMEN AND LANDSCAPE GARDENERS. Auckland Nurserymen and Landscape Gardeners	20	1780	Auckland Saddle, Bridle, Harness, Collar, and Bag Manufacturers Wellington Industrial District Saddlers, Harness-	5 12
$1255 \\ 1254$	Wellington Nurserymen and Landscape Gardeners Otago and Southland Nurserymen and Landscape Gardeners	39 7	1549	makers, Bridle-makers, Collar-makers, Leather, and Fibre-bag Makers	12.
1537	OPTICIANS. Wellington Industrial District Opticians	12	1498	SAIL, TENT, AND CANVAS GOODS. Wellington District Sail, Tent, and Canvas Goods Manufacturers' Society	6
	PAINTERS AND DECORATORS.			SAWMILLERS.	
472 131	Auckland Guild of Master Painters, Decorators, and Signwriters Wellington Master Painters	41 89	1880 148 305	New Zealand Sawmillers and Boxmakers Auckland Sawmillers and Woodware Manufacturers Canterbury Sawmillers	$\begin{array}{ c c c }\hline 234 \\ 17 \\ 27 \\ \end{array}$
$\begin{array}{c} 1677 \\ 1321 \end{array}$	Wanganui Master Painters and Decorators Christchurch: Master Painters, Signwriters, and	$\frac{16}{45}$		SHIPOWNERS.	
343	Decorators Otago Painters	51	342 326 137	Devonport Steam Ferry Co., Ltd Northern Steamship Co., Ltd Union Steam Ship Co. of New Zealand, Ltd	$\begin{vmatrix} & 1 \\ & 1 \\ & 1 \end{vmatrix}$
	PAINT AND VARNISH MANUFACTURERS.			SOAP-MANUFACTURERS.	
1481	Wellington District Paint, Varnish, and Allied Products Manufacturers PLASTERERS.	7	1625 1816 1843 1841	Auckland Soap-manufacturers Wellington Industrial District Soap-manufacturers Canterbury Soap-manufacturers McLeod Bros., Ltd	3 4 9
1778	Auckland Fibrous Plaster Manufacturers	6 25		TANNERS AND FELLMONGERS.	
1733 1383 1866	Wellington Industrial District Plasterers and Fibrous Plasterers Canterbury Master Plasterers Otago and Southland Fibrous Plasterers	19 4	1509 1714 1715	Auckland Tanners	3 3
	PLUMBERS.			THEATRE-PROPRIETORS.	
571 142 1274 886 894 1557 867	Auckland Master Plumbers Thomas Ballinger and Co., Ltd. Wanganui District Master Plumbers Wellington Master Plumbers Christchurch Master Plumbers Timaru Master Plumbers	77 1 12 43 36 7 37	1852 1858 1331 1411 1854	Auckland Theatre and Motion Picture Theatre Proprietors Wellington Industrial District Theatre Proprietors J. C. Williamson (New Zealand), Ltd J. C. Williamson Picture Corporation, Ltd Canterbury Motion Picture Theatre and Places of Amusement Owners	8 4 1 1 1 12
875	Dunedin Plumbers	16	1000	THRESHING-MILL OWNERS. North Island Threshing Mill and Agricultural	90:
	PRINTERS AND NEWSPAPER-PROPRIETORS.		1902	Contractors	39
539 1070 1776	Auckland Master Printers and Allied Trades Auckland Provincial Newspaper-proprietors Auckland Stationery Manufacturers	$62 \\ 15 \\ 4$	1396 379	North Canterbury American Type Threshing-mill Owners South Canterbury Threshing-mill Owners	22
$\frac{979}{861}$	Gisborne Master Printers and Bookbinders Taranaki Master Printers, Lithographers, and	4 9	1051	TIMBER-MERCHANT.	
1361 644	Bookbinders Wairarapa Master Printers and Allied Trades Wellington Master Printers, Lithographers, and	$\begin{array}{c} 6 \\ 25 \end{array}$	1851	New Zealand Timber-merchants WATERSIDE EMPLOYERS. Auckland Waterside Employers' Union.	80
948 1800	Bookbinders Wellington Newspaper-proprietors Wellington Stationery Manufacturers Canterbury Master Printers	$\frac{10}{3}$	$ \begin{array}{r} 1241 \\ 1276 \\ 1245 \\ 1239 \end{array} $	Auckland Waterside Employers' Union New Plymouth Waterside Employers' Union Wanganui Waterside Employers' Union Wellington Waterside Employers' Union	9 10 14
694 914	Canterbury Newspaper-proprietors	5 6	$1279 \\ 1283$	Picton Waterside Employers' Union	6 5
1072 519 936 325	Timeru Master Frinters and Bookbinders Whitcombe and Tombs, Ltd	1 6 31	$1277 \\ 1244 \\ 1240$	Greymouth Waterside Employers' Union Lyttelton Waterside Employers' Union Timaru Waterside Employers' Union	5 15 10
_	binders		1242	Otago and Southland Waterside Employers' Union	11
1833	RABBIT BOARDS. New Zealand Rabbit Boards!	53	1707	WICKERWORK. Wellington District Wickerwork (other than Furniture) and Perambulator Manufacturers	5
	RADIO MANUFACTURERS AND TRADERS.			WOOLSCOURERS.	
$1804 \\ 1643 \\ 1786$	Auckland Provincial Radio Traders	42 19 9	1665 1740	Wellington Woolscourers	8
1808	Canterbury, Marlborough, Nelson, and Westland Radio Traders	35		Totals: Number of Unions as at 31st December, 1941, 270	11,802